

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-0	0165	Version:	1				
Туре:	Adm	ninistrativ	e Item		Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	2/19	9/2021			In control:	BOARD OF SUPER	VISORS	
On agenda:	3/2/	2021			Final action:	3/2/2021		
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a Contract Amendment for the New Cuyama Fire Station 27, Project No. 8751, First District, as follows: a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the contract with Anderson Burton for the New Cuyama Fire Station 27; authorizing expansion of the Communications Room and increasing the contract by \$311,669.00 for a revised, total contract amount of \$6,749,337.30;							
	und agg	b) Authorize the General Services Director or designee to approve change orders, as authorized under California Public Contract Code Section 20142, to Anderson Burton (BC 20-071) for an aggregate amount not to exceed \$334,383.41, for the construction of the New Cuyama Fire Station 27, which could increase the total contract amount to an amount not to exceed \$7,083,720.71; and						
	Ćali Nov	c) Find that the project was determined by your Board to be exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) under State CEQA Guidelines Section 15302 on November 5, 2019, that a Notice of Exemption was filed on that basis, and that the above actions are within the scope of that Notice of Exemption.						
Sponsors:	GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 - Amendment 1 to Anderson Burton, 3. Attachment 2 - Original Design-Build Contract, 4. Attachment 3 - CEQA NOE, 5. Executed Amendment, 6. Minute Order							
Date	Ver.	Action B	y		Α	tion	Result	
3/2/2021	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	RVISC	RS A	cted on as follows:	Pass	

Consider recommendations regarding a Contract Amendment for the New Cuyama Fire Station 27, Project No. 8751, First District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the contract with Anderson Burton for the New Cuyama Fire Station 27; authorizing expansion of the Communications Room and increasing the contract by \$311,669.00 for a revised, total contract amount of \$6,749,337.30;

b) Authorize the General Services Director or designee to approve change orders, as authorized under California Public Contract Code Section 20142, to Anderson Burton (BC 20-071) for an aggregate amount not to exceed \$334,383.41, for the construction of the New Cuyama Fire Station 27, which could increase the total contract amount to an amount not to exceed \$7,083,720.71; and

c) Find that the project was determined by your Board to be exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) under State CEQA Guidelines Section 15302 on November 5, 2019, that a

Notice of Exemption was filed on that basis, and that the above actions are within the scope of that Notice of Exemption.